


Mazzios and $50 for Haikey Creek Shelter Rental for club picnic. Neither place would take club check
and John paid with personal credit card.
Club Membership- Kim Brownell : no report  
Web Master-Alan Doughty : Alan apologized for not posting the July Newsletter.
Event Coordinator- Open   Please temporarily send all  event information to Connie Mott  or Alan
Doughty.

Past Events

6/08   Meet & Eat  Tom & Jean Mattox  The Annual Miata Birthday Picnic was held at 4:00 pm at
Haikey Creek Park. Over 30 members were in attendance.
Regina Jones made the delicious Birthday Cake for the club. Thank you, Regina!

7/09   NEO Miata Club Car Show & BBQ at Nelson Mazda in the Corporate parking lot was post-
poned due to the excessive heat to a later date, possibly September.

New Events 

9/3-4   20th Annual Miatas at Hallet in Jennings, OK. Further information TBA

11/TBA  Meet & Eat hosted by Bob & Linda Schwarz to Reba’s Place in Atoka, OK. Reba McIntyre is
opening a new restaurant soon

Old Business 

Miata Reunion scheduled for July 29th in Birmingham, AL ( Kim & Mark Brownell attending)

Club Christmas Party scheduled for December 10th at the Country Cottage located in Locust Grovel,
OK.  Details closer to event time.

New Business

John Hill  spoke about the Veterans Day Parade in November and took head count of those who
planned on participating this year.
Charlie Hermann mentioned he would check on the Broken Arrow Veterans Day Parade to see if they
were having it this year.

Bill Curts mentioned if members were interested he would check into reservations to go the the Ok-
mulgee Tech Culinary School again.

Steve Click won the 50/50 drawing of $20 and $20 to club treasury.  Ann Hill won the nights Door
Prize a set of sockets.  Meeting Adjourned 
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CLUB OFFICERS

President: CONNIE MOTT
503-871-8160   president@neomiata.com
Vice President/Nametags: TOM MATTOX
918-629-1540  vicepres@neomiata.com

Events: VACANT
???-???-???? events@neomiata.com

Treasurer: JOHN HILL
918-694-2954  treasurer@neomiata.com

Secretary: LEE CODY
918-808-8544 secretary@neomiata.com

Membership: KIM BROWNELL
918-360-0440  membership@neomiata.com

Newsletter/Website: ALAN DOUGHTY
918-230-3910  newsletter@neomiata.com
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